
COUNTY RECYCLING COORDINATORS  
Last Updated July 2020 

ATLANTIC 
Gary Conover, Sol. Waste Director 
Atlantic County Utilities Authority 
P.O. Box 996 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232-0996 
(609) 272-6913 (phone) 
(609) 272-6941 (fax) 
gconover@acua.com 
 
BERGEN 
Mark Vangieri 
Bergen County Utilities Authority 
Foot of Mehrhof Road 
Box 9 
Little Ferry, NJ 07643 
(201) 807-5823 (phone) 
(201) 641-3509 (fax) 
mvangieri@bcua.org 
 
BURLINGTON    
Ann Moore 
Burlington County  
Department of Solid Waste  
P.O. Box 429 
Columbus, NJ 08022-0429 
(609) 499-1001 (phone) 
(609) 499-5212 (fax) 
amoore@co.burlington.nj.us 
 
CAMDEN 
Brian Costantino 
Camden Co. Division of Environ. Affairs 
1301 Park Blvd. 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
(856) 858-5241 (phone) 
(856) 216-7156 (fax) 
Brian.Costantino@camdencounty.com 
  
 
CAPE MAY 
Linda (Lyn) S. Crumbock 
Cape May County MUA 
1523 US Route 9 North 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
(609) 465-9026 (phone) 
(609) 465-9025 (fax) 
crumbockls@cmcmua.com 
 
CUMBERLAND 
Tony Riviera 
Cumberland Co. Improvement Authority 
2 North High Street 
Millville, NJ 08332 
(856) 825-3700 (phone) 
(856) 825-8121 (fax) 
triviera@ccia-net.com 
 
ESSEX 
Wayne DeFeo 
DeFeo Associates 
15 Washington Valley Rd 
Warren Township, NJ  07059-7003 
(732) 563-9524 (phone) 
(908) 285-1639 (cell) 
(732) 563-4540 (fax) 
wdefeo@defeoassociates.com 
 
GLOUCESTER 
Monica Gismondi 
GCIA Office of Recycling 
503 Monroeville Road 
Swedesboro, NJ 08085 
(856) 478-6045 x13 (phone) 
(856) 478-4858 (fax) 
mgismondi@gcianj.com 
 

HUDSON 
Amanda Nesheiwat 
Hudson County Improvement Authority 
830 Bergen Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
(201) 864-7336 (phone) 
(201) 324-6206 (fax) 
anesheiwat@secaucus.net  
 
HUNTERDON 
Rebecca Lunger 
Hunterdon County  
Division of Health Services 
P.O. Box 2900 
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900 
(908) 788-1110 (phone) 
(908) 782-7510 (fax)  
rlunger@co.hunterdon.nj.us 
 
MERCER 
Daniel G. Napoleon 
Mercer Co. Improvement Authority 
80 Hamilton Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
(609) 278-8086 (phone) 
(609) 695-1452 (fax) 
dnapoleon@mercercounty.org 
 
MIDDLESEX 
Christopher M. Sikorski, CRP 
Middlesex County  
Division of Solid Waste Management 
13-15 Kennedy Blvd. 
East Brunswick, NJ 08901 
(732) 745-4170 (phone) 
(732) 296-6566 (fax) 
chris.sikorski@co.middlesex.nj.us 
 
MONMOUTH 
Jaye Sims, CRP 
Dept. of Public Works & Engineering 
County Reclamation Center 
6000 Asbury Avenue 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 
(732) 683-8686x8967 (phone) 
(732) 922-6782 (fax) 
jaye.sims@co.monmouth.nj.us 
 
MORRIS 
Liz Sweedy 
Morris County MUA 
214A Center Grove Road 
Randolph, NJ 07869 
(973) 285-8393 (phone) 
(973) 285-8397 (fax) 
LSweedy@co.morris.nj.us 
 
 
OCEAN 
Sean McLaughlin 
Ocean Co. Dept. of SW Management 
129 Hooper Avenue 
P.O. Box 2191 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 
(732) 506-5047 (phone) 
(732) 244-8396 (fax) 
SMcLaughlin@co.ocean.nj.us 
 
PASSAIC 
Nina Seiden, Administrator 
County Solid Waste &  
Recycling Programs 
18 Clark Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
(973) 305-5736 (phone) 
(973) 305-5737 (fax) 
ninas@passaiccountynj.org 

SALEM 
Florence Beckett, Recycling Coordinator 
P.O. Box 890 
52 McKillip Rd.  
Alloway, NJ 08001-0890 
(856) 935-7900 x11 (phone) 
(856) 935-7331 (fax) 
fbeckett@scianj.org 
 
SOMERSET 
Melissa Harvey 
Somerset County 
Division of Solid Waste Management 
20 Grove Street 
P.O. Box 3000 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
(908) 231-7109 (phone) 
(908) 707-1749 (fax) 
harvey@co.somerset.nj.us 
 
SUSSEX 
Reenee Casapulla 
Sussex County MUA 
34 South Route 94 
Lafayette, NJ 07848 
(973) 579-6998 x107 (phone) 
(973) 579-7819 (fax) 
rcasapulla@scmua.org 
 
UNION 
JoAnn Gemenden 
Department of Engineering 
Public Works & Facilities 
Bureau of Recycling and Planning 
2325 South Avenue 
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 
(908) 654-9892 (phone) 
(908) 789-3674 (fax) 
jgemenden@ucnj.org 
 
WARREN 
Dave Dech 
Pollution Control Financing Authority of 
Warren County 
Wayne Dumont, Jr. Admin. Building 
165 County Road, Route 519 South 
Belvidere, NJ 07823-1949 
(908) 475-6533 (phone) 
(908) 475-6537 (fax) 
ddech@co.warren.nj.us 
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